Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*
(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136
Expires August 31, 1985

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT						5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
						₩M 052931
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEP	EN, OR PLUG I	BACK	O. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEB OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK	RILL [	DEEPEN	7.	PLUG BA		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
OIL XX	GAS OTHER		8	INGLE KT MULTH	PLE	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR						Hanson
Tesoro Petroleum Corporation						9. WELL NO.
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 8700 Tesoro Drive - San Antonio, TX 78217						16
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)						10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
At surface Unit 'Letter N - 2060' FWL & 630' FSL						Hospah - Dakota EXT
At proposed prod. zone Same						AND SURVEY OR AREA  S6, T17N, R8W, NMPM
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFIC	r•	<del></del> -	12. COUNTY OR PARISH   13. STATE
7 Mi. SE o	f Whitehorse					McKinley New Mexico
10. DISTANCE FROM PROP LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest dr)	630'				of ACRES ASSIGNED THIS WELL 40 acres	
<ol> <li>DISTANCE FROM PROP TO NEAREST WELL, I</li> </ol>	ne in 19. PROPOSED DEPTH		20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS			
or applied for, on this LEASE, Ft. this reservoir			2800'			Rotary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 6884' GL					22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 9/21/87	
6884 GL PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM					7/21/07	
SIZE OF HOLE		r'			1	
4 3/4"	3 1/2"	9.2	2800 t		160 SX	
<del></del>	3 1/2	J . Z		2000	10	5 Sh to So face
AANL ROOM based.	Drill 4 3/4" eat 2800'. R	mpletion hole to	2800	Hospah 1515' )' +/ Log 2 1/16" tbg	and s	et 3 1/2" FJ casing
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIPE one. If proposable to reventer program, if any	إرباء or deepen directional	roposal is to deep	en or pl	ug back, give data on pr 1 subsurface locations an	esent prode d measured	DIST. 3 uctive sone and proposed new productive is and true vertical depths. Give blowout
BIGNED MILES	Il. Wanka	, TITI	_ Ar	ea Productio	n Man	ager <sub>bare</sub> Sep. 8, 1987
(This space for Feder	ral or State office use)					
PERMIT NO.			<del></del> ·	APPROVAL DATE		A \$ 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CONDITIONS OF APPROVA	AL, IF ANY :	ТІТІ	.E			FOSVO)
l K						For The Petter

\*See Instructions On Reverse Side

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

## P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Operator 16 HANSON TESORO PETROLEUM CORPORATION County Township Section Unit Letter McKINLEY 8 WEST 17 NORTH 6 Actual Footoge Location of Well: WEST 2060 SOUTH 630 frot from the Hoe line and feet from the Dedicated Acreoge: Poul Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. 40 HOSPAH DAKOTA POOL EXT HOSPAH DAKOTA Acres 6884 1. Outline the acrenge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation No Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contoined herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name D. R. Hester Position Manager of Production O N OHIGINAL Tesoro Petroleum Corporatio October 1, 1987 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plot was platted from field OCT 05 1987 notes of octual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same OIL CON. DIV. Is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Original on File Registered Professional Engineer 2060 and/or Land Surveyor Certificate No. اعتصدا 50D 1940 2310 2000 1300 1000